specific transactions which may not exceed ten in a year may be granted a special 

licence on payment of such fee which shall not exceed Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred 

only) as may be fixed in the bye-laws of the market committee. 

(4) Traders having turnover not exceeding Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees two thousand five 

hundred only) per day are exempted from obtaining licence. 

(5) Every application for grant of a licence shall be disposed off within a period of 45 

(Forty five) days from the date of receipt of the application. Every Licence shall be 

granted in Form 8 or 9 or 10 or 11 as the case may be or shall be rejected giving